

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF TUPELO
TUPELO WONDURA RUBBISH SITE EXPANSION, BID NO. 2025-028PW
3-10217



COOK COGGIN ENGINEERS, INC.
CONSULTANTS

September 16, 2025 @ 10:00am
Tupelo City Hall, Tax Office, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804

21977-SC Pace Excavating, LLC
80 Payne Field Rd.
West Point, MS 39773

13510-MC James A. Hodges Constr., Inc.
1281 CR 811
Saltillo, MS 38866

25870-MC W.G. Harrell Const., LLC
498 Hwy 30 East
Booneville, MS 38829

08212-MC Ausbern Construction Co., Inc.
31385 County Line Rd
Okolona, MS 38860

07743-MC Joe McGee Const. Co., Inc.
6609 Steve Lee Dr.
Lake, MS 39092

Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount			Unit Price	Amount			Unit Price	Amount
028W													
BASE BID													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,977.00	\$ 20,977.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
2	Unclassified Excavation (PM)	34,607	CY	\$ 2.84	\$ 98,283.88	\$ 3.75	\$ 129,776.25	\$ 4.55	\$ 157,461.85	\$ 3.75	\$ 129,776.25	\$ 4.68	\$ 161,960.76
3	18" HDPE Pipe	36	LF	\$ 55.56	\$ 2,000.16	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,808.00
4	Crushed Stone (Size III Stabilizer Coarse Aggregate)	325	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 50.57	\$ 16,435.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,625.00
5	Geotextile Fabric Stabilization	638	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,499.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,977.80
6	Silt Fence	2,920	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,520.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 11,096.00
7	Seeding	0.81	Acres	\$ 2,222.22	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,916.00
8	Vegetative Materials for Mulch	2.43	Tons	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 3,501.63	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,154.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 729.00
9	Commerical Fertilizer (13-13-13)	0.81	Tons	\$ 3,086.42	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 850.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 874.80
10	48" Diameter Manholes, 4' Riser	1	Ea	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
11	Overhead Power Allowance (TWL)	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
12	Electrical Package (Includes Power Distribution Panel, Breaker Panel, Safety Switch, Meter Base, Weatherhead, Ground Grid, Wiring and Conduits and any other Necessary Equipment and all Labor to Connect Power Distribution Panel to Electrical Service per Plans.	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 187,631.97		\$ 212,145.00		\$ 265,312.10		\$ 272,615.25		\$ 275,487.36

TABULATION OF BIDS CITY OF TUPELO TUPELO WONDURA RUBBISH SITE EXPANSION, BID NO. 2025-028PW 3-10217											
September 16, 2025 @ 10:00am Tupelo City Hall, Tax Office, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804				24889-MC Fondren Const., LLC 1635 Lelia Dr. Jackson, MS 39216		11403-MC Century Const. Group, Inc. P.O.Box 1366 Tupelo, MS 38802		00229-MC Phillips Cont. Co., Inc. P.O. Box 7530 Columbus, MS 39705		*22889-SC T. May Co., Inc. 544 Birmingham Ridge Rd. Saltillo, MS 38866	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
028W											
BASE BID											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 105,658.99	\$ 105,658.99	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	**	\$ 2,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation (PM)	34,607	CY	\$ 5.28	\$ 182,724.96	\$ 7.50	\$ 259,552.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 320,114.75	**	\$ 121,500.00
3	18" HDPE Pipe	36	LF	\$ 54.18	\$ 1,950.48	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,320.00	**	\$ 1,500.00
4	Crushed Stone (Size III Stabilizer Coarse Aggregate)	325	Tons	\$ 72.11	\$ 23,435.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,750.00	**	\$ 10,000.00
5	Geotextile Fabric Stabilization	638	SY	\$ 3.90	\$ 2,488.20	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,147.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,190.00	**	\$ 950.00
6	Silt Fence	2,920	LF	\$ 4.71	\$ 13,753.20	\$ 5.25	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,600.00	**	\$ 3,000.00
7	Seeding	0.81	Acres	\$ 3,656.56	\$ 2,961.81	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	**	\$ 1,000.00
8	Vegetative Materials for Mulch	2.43	Tons	\$ 807.05	\$ 1,961.13	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,822.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,458.00	**	\$ 2,500.00
9	Commerical Fertilizer (13-13-13)	0.81	Tons	\$ 4,528.49	\$ 3,668.08	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 810.00	**	\$ 1,000.00
10	48" Diameter Manholes, 4' Riser	1	Ea	\$ 5,011.38	\$ 5,011.38	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	**	\$ 1,600.00
11	Overhead Power Allowance (TWL)	1	LS	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
12	Electrical Package (Includes Power Distribution Panel, Breaker Panel, Safety Switch, Meter Base, Weatherhead, Ground Grid, Wiring and Conduits and any other Necessary Equipment and all Labor to Connect Power Distribution Panel to Electrical Service per Plans.	1	LS	\$ 26,901.56	\$ 26,901.56	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	**	\$ 7,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 388,015.54		\$ 402,276.00		\$ 449,792.75		\$ 169,550.00

NOTE: *Contractor License does not cover project scope.**Bid Unit Prices blank on Bid Form. Bid Price cannot be used to accurately calculate Unit Price.